

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1666/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in AN No. 36039/2010  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BABAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/03/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
Mr.    Ajay Amrit Raj, Adv.  
Mr.    Inki Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr.    Amir Nasim, Adv.  
Mr.    Minhjud Rashid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question whether the  
parties be given an opportunity to resolve their dispute  
through mediation.

In the meantime, further proceedings in case No.  
45/2009 entitled 'Shrimati Huma v. Babar & Ors.' pending  
before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur shall  
remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master