

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1666/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 17/01/2011 in AN  
No.36039/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BABAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.Mr. S. Markandey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for the respondent no.1 has circulated a  
letter praying for adjournment for filing counter  
affidavit.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master